DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
TOWN OF HACKETTSTOWN

PAGE 1 OF 5

GENERAL INFORMATION

A.

Applicant: Name ijor I(QSﬂQL;
Street Address_ B9 Recte 2 0L North
Municipality '('J’le;'['er" NI 07930

Telephone { QOQ) 2097060

Applicant Status:
Individual(s) _ Partnership /7 corporation /7
other /7 Specify ‘

I1f Applicant is a Partnership or Corporation, at_:tach.a ligst of the
names of persons having a 10% interest or more in said partnership
or Corporation.

Check here if list is attached. / 7

Applicant relationship to property: Owner / / Lessee L7

Under Contract E Other Cj Specify

Property Owner (if other than Applicant}):

Name 225 (-’Cang/:g ,S-h"gg{: Eeal# Qg.}. tlLc

Street Address | Larch Urive
Municipality gkeg+er;' N.T. D 0

Telephone




DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION o PAGE 2 OF 5

F. Engineer/Land Surveyor:
Name N 7 K

Street Address

Municipality

Telephone

G. Attorney: Name Daovid C. p;:,nnglla.-

Street Address |20l SuW ssex ann?}'l‘e
Municipality iza.l\Ao(?J\ p NT o189
Telephone (373) 3bi(-7100D

TYPE OF APPLICATION - check where appropriate

Minor Site Plan VARIANCES
Minor Subdivisi:on _ Use
Preliminary Major Site Plan Bulk

Preliminary Major Subdivision o 1'“4.}:,0,..@.,, c ‘ . :
‘ Nsﬁga 40:5S0-b% ‘"Lbnan'grmnzﬁ

Final Major Site Plan s-‘-ruc-h‘i’s and ufg‘t‘efpretation

(appeal from Administrative Officer)
Conditional Use

A ——
—————
———

Final Major Subdivisioan

(REFER TO SECTION 200 OF
THE LAND USE ORDINANCE)

PROPERTY DATA

A. STREET ADDRESS_ 225 Fran¥lin 3{1‘3&-} .

B. BLOCK NUMBER _(p5§.ol . LOT NUMBER (Y
Cc. The location of the property is approximately (O feet from
the intersection of Ashlely and Eronilin

v

er{k‘}u&t.Pﬂﬂh&uﬁ4'+D-
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4.

D.
E.

G.

He

Existing Use g L M'.?}/ rt:o'cdpe\'f-ia)

Proposed Use Yemne
Zone District R-12.-5
Acreage of Entire Tract to be Subdivided N/A

Proposed Number of Lots N/A

Is the property located on a County of Warrea Roadway?

ves [7 No [X7

Is the property located within 200' of a municipal boundary?

Yes /7 Mo

Was this property subject to a prior development application?

Yes /7 No /7 UaKnown

Is the property subject to any existing or proposed deed
restrictions, easements, rights of way, private roads, or other
dedications?

ves L7 Mo [XT

If so, attach all relevant information.
Check here if such information is attached. /[~ 7/

DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL ~ Describe the nature of the application being
sought, including on-site improvements
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5. SUBNISSIONS - List a1l maps, plats, sketches and other exhibite
accompanying thie application:

peactiption pate Prepared prepared BY

6. VARIANCES

pescribe any proposed variancesa requested, detail and/or locatlion:
preposed block and lot and the specific section(s) of the Zoning
Ordinance of the Town of Hackettstown from which relief is8 sought

and the baeis for said relief:

Lo prtarnce @?wﬁabww b 2

sh-LR

7. VERIFICATION AND AUTBORIZATION

I hereby certify that the statements and information contained herein
and attached herel >

Date

authorize the Applicant referenced herein to submit the

I hereb C
subject application and to proctéed for approval of same.
i - -
f/“ ._/ - —L"Zf L'
ZZ;; Propecrty owner(s) 7 Date

Scanned with CamScanner
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OFFICIAL USE ONLY

8. APPLICATION HISTORY

- A.

B.

C.

Date Filed:

Date Complete:

Fee Paid: . Date Paid:

Notice of Bearing: Date of Publication

Date of Mailing

Affidavit Received

9. DISPOSITION OF APPLICATION

Application Denied
Application Withdrawn
Application Granted

DATE OF DISPOSITION:




225 Frankiin Street
225 Franklin Street
“Hackettstown, NJ 07840

Inquiry Number: 6381807.1
February 25, 2021

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Tofl Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com




Certified Sanborn® Map Report 02/25/21
Site Name: | Client Name:
225 Franklin Sireet Orjor Kasheci
225 Franklin Street 125 Morris St
Hackettstown, NJ 07840 Morristown, NJ 07960
EDR Inquiry # 6381807.1 Contact: Orjor Kasneci

The Sanborn Library has been searched by'EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Orjor Kasneci were
identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Litrary is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanbarn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR}is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanbom Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection. Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.comfsanbom.

The Sanbom Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Certification # 154B-40B2-8524

PO# NA
Project NA
Maps Provided:
1 961 Sanbom® Library search results
Cerlification #. 154B-4082-8524

The Sanborn Library Includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns. Collections searched:

f/; Library of Congress
W/, University Publications of America

v EDR Private Collection

Tha Sanborn Library LL.C Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Orjor Kasneti (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocapies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this report solely
for the limited use of Its customer, No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made direcily fo an EDR Account Executive, the client may
be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is condilioned upon compllance by the cllent, its customer and their agents with
EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is avaflable upon request,

Disclalmer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from & varlety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Ine. It cannot

be concluded from this Reporl that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT, ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESCURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT, Purchaser accepts this Report "AS 18", Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended fo
provide, ror should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmentat risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Sile Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide infarmation regarding the environmental risk for any property.

Additionally, the Information provided in this Report is not to be construad as legal advice,
Copyright 2021 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media of format, In whole or in part, of any report or map of

Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or Its affiliates, is prohibited withoul prior written permission.

EDR and ils logos {including Sanbom and Sanborn Map) are lrademarks of Environmental Data Rescurces, Inc. or lts affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners, . .

6381807 - 1 page 2




Sanborn Sheet Key

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1961 Source Sheets

sy -

27T

Volume 1, Sheet 13
1961

6381807 - 1

page 3




@ED’R*

Certified Sanborn® Map

1961

\

wwwedrnelLcomsanbom and enmtering the osrification aumber. Only Ervironment!

The certified Sanbom Library search results In s meport can be authenticated by visking

Data Resoweex inz, (EDR) s suthorized to grant rights for commercial reproductien of

smase by The Serham | lwame 1] #aa

» O

Haht habdar fartha

Sits Name: 226 Frent)n Stresl
Addiecs: 225Frankfin Shreal
City, ST, ZiF: Heckstistown, NJ 07840
Chent: Orjor Keznech
EDR lnquiry. 83818071
Order Date: 0225202
Cerbfcabion # 1543-40B2-8524
Sopyigit 1901
This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets. | [ I
Qutlined areas indicate map sheets within the coltection. 0 Foot 150 566 500
Volume 1, Sheet 13 \
13 _ N+
-:; \ 6381807 - 1 page 4
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Certified Sanborn® Map
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6381807 - 1

325 Frankln Street  *

Site Nams:

215 Frenkfin Sheet

Addracs:

City, ST, ZIP_ Hechslisloan, NJ 07840

Odfor Kasneel

Cgnt:

EDH Inquiry:  6381807.1

Grder Oala:

QNANZ02%

Cartifcaton | 154B-40B2-8524

1841




zofon Town of Hacketistown Mall - 225 Franklin 81 OPRA

forgied

1 Hackettstown

(TN

Bill Kuster <admin@hacketistown.net>

225 Franklin 5t OPRA
dkasneci@weichert.com <dkasnecl@wsichert.com> Wed, Jan 20, 2021 at 12:50 PM
To: Blll Kuster sagmin@hackettstown.net>

Requesting if in the past 10 yeais any constiuetion permits were open or closed, electric, plumbing, ect.

Zoning Issuss Is just that we would like to verify If the property is a registered four family home as its non-confirming
use.

[Ouoted faxt idda]

[Gluotad lex iidden]

THEN manmage Sontaind cofifidential infornation and de intended oaly #0r the Individusl jimed. Xf ¥ou sre not the nimed sddrasses
you ARoLld A0t diaseminate; GistPibits St cofy thi ¢-mall. Plebae notify thi sehder immédiately by e-mbil i¥ you have reréived
thid w-niodl. By widtake and delwts. thli s-muil Zrom yourd systdiy; ¥:maf) frandmission cannot be guarantesd to B swoure or erroi~
frae an informstion Gould b intercepted, corrupted; lost, daatioyed, arriva late or incomplets, or contain vireses. The sender
tharafore diws pot sogept Jiability for any ercors ox cminsions ip the -contents of this musaage, which arima as a result of a-
‘transnisgion. 1£ verification {s required pleswe roguest a hexd-copy version. Town of Hackellstown, 216 8liger8t., Hackettstown,
BT, USA, wiwhackoHstowrhot

it

Kttpsifitiall goople cani/mallufo7ik=rdh2b3651 &viewsptésearch=allkparmmsgld=msg-1%3A18804295704504100008&simpl=msg-1% 3A16804206704... 11




23| 1. Permits

1]}

(ANl Data, Location Address Like "225 franklir

Permit  Permit Issue Contra) . des
Number Date  Location Address Number Block Lot Application Status Used Work Typo Wo
10250 08/03/12010  225FRANKLINST 21403 6501 14  Voided €  Aleration ELECTRIC ONLY

08227 062672008  225FRANKLINST 22884 6501 14 CAandCloseDatelssued B Demoliion  UST REMOVAL

07436 11/022007  225FRANKLINST 22965 650t §4 CAandCloseDatelssied  PF  Afleration

05493  10/31/2005  225FRANKLINST 24223 6501 14  CAandCiose Datelssted  PF  Afteration
Grand Totats

OIL TO GAS CONVERSIONS (4)
INSTALL WATER HEATERS - 4 FAMILY APTS.

- Date Printed: 1/21/2021



: RE.

“How To” Section 68

TO: Whom It May Concern
FROM: David J. Diehl, Zoning Official

3 Two (2) Family, Multi-Family Dwellings within the R-12.5, R-15,R-30
and CC Zone Districts '

REMARKS:

Atwo (Z)ﬁmﬂyormulﬁ-ﬂmﬂydwelling within the above referenced zone district
would most likely fall into ons of these four categories: ‘

g: Converted after 1965 without permits or approvals, -
ming: Existing priorto 1965, no Section 68
aing; Constructed or converted with permits

=¢galnon-conforming; Interpretation/Section 68 or ‘D’ Use Variance from
Zoning Board of Adjustment on file.

In order to restify conditions 1,2 and 3 the following shall apply:

| mdwelﬁngwouldmedtobealteredlremodeledbaokmadngle-fmnﬂydwamngm
apply to and receive approval fiom the Zoning Board of Adjustment for 8 ‘D’ Use
Vmianceforamulﬁ-ﬁmﬂydweuinginasingle-famﬂymdisnict. '

Obtain an application from the Zoning Board of Adjustment Secretary and apply for an
Interpretation under MLUL 40:55D-70b that the multi-family existing prior to 1965 or

-was converted or built between 1965 and 7/22/68. A favorable interpretation would

, entitle the applicant/property a memorialized resolution as a Section 68 Certification and
thus would be ‘Legal non-conforming’,

3. : roe ” ,




11/312620 . 225 Franklin 5t -Block 62.01L0l 14  FIEDLER REALTY < zoning@hacketisiown.net = Town.of Hackeftstown Mai

]

M Griail Q m&ﬁ:am__ - 6 & = B

e . . 2ot Z0S.

Compose’ , . .
e 225 Frankiin St~ Block 65.01 Lot 14 - FIEDLER REALTY  siboc

Stared il : A
Sndezed | - Ttame
Bavid,

003 ANELT0! mintes ago)

Senr
Drafts 3 For 225 Frankfin St. which s & 4 unil mult-famiy residential property, s there-a Seclion:66 on fie (i reiied)?
B Coategpries’

Thank yod,
Soctal 1

Bill Lerman’
‘Updates (33 Sales-Assogiate
. Fladlar mﬁm%
Cell wnw.q.-aqu&
Meet Oftics 908.852:2586
nuBn mow.wmwhmmw

New meeting:

My mietings

Hangouts
e
No-recent-chats

Rirek e ana

" N, wedonot. - Yes:itls. | Yes thatiscorrect.

Repiy Forward

457 \\ _
| L S SR Ve
OnSarnd-ly Moo By M giets Lo 1

At AR VAR OAW Jr( M.nz;x xﬂﬁrcﬁﬂ/h,& o~ ﬁmmﬁnww

kYot /aws oo\ «%/Yr Yhe )N ,z/? . x/ﬁbﬁﬂn
C.FWWA)UE% o Mﬁ/m N.DN.,JU) ./._U) mos./hva\;q;& .wnr wx_f .\\Mv rrfw

Ny & LR N \ N\ b ».a&\
3TN O.;Z v oreo usw%r _rCo, @MMM Seck. o an b%% x )

Eﬂm&:.mw.wcbmmm.8€Bm¥%§=§§m0ywn;znﬂm:m%=§§ u.ﬂ.b Q?S_S\ﬂw.tm Urn/=ao,™ v a s f \ 1 ~w /M».w ﬁ ﬂ-ﬁ s T




Mait
COMPOSE

£ Inbox (179)
Stamed
Important
Sent Mail
Draits (3)

More

I

Yonmld

o

;Seamh peoB_!g_

R T O

Barbara Sansewer. .,

bemice will

Bob Hess

BT

Cheryl Hodge
Deborah Hrebanak
Donna Gooley
Hackettstown BID
Katharine Taylor
Paut Sterbenz

Fips:/imell google.comimeit/cal/faina= 1#inbost 14e087Riebgatites

Certification of Non-conforming Uses - 2oning @hacietistownnet - Town of Hacketistown Mall

Be L M ke -

| i Error checkll;é—iﬁ;ii for 3 irmingg pair.com. Defalls Dismiss
' More

Certification of Non-conforming Uses bbox  x

P

. "' Mark Peck <mpeck@fpsfiawfim.com> . Jul 16 (5 days ago)
to me, mayor

David —

Following up on our conversations, regarding whether the Town could create a
procedure to certify pre-existing non-conforming uses; please be advised of
the following: This Issue arose out of an apparent two-family home located at
217 Frankliin Street. The former property owner asserts that this property has
been a two-family home for some time, possibly since its construction
decades ago. The Town has classified this property as a two-family home,
but there are no records to support this. .

In 1862 and agaln In 1866 the Town adopted ordinarices that permitted two-
~ family homes — but only those two-family homes in existence at the time of
the ordinances’ passing; no new two-famlly homes were to be permitted.

NJSA 40:55D-68 provides for certification of pre-existing non-conforming uses.
Essentially, the statute states that if a municipality adopts an ordinance that
renders a property non-conforming, the property owner has one (1) year from
the date of ordinance adoption to obtain a certification of pre-existing non-
conforming use. Accordingly, the property owner should have, not later than
1886, obtained such a certificate. Apparently no such certification axiste, and
accordingly you have deemed this property non-corforming and unable to be
used as a two-family residence.

NJSA 40:55D-70(e) and (b) parmit people to apply to the zoning board of

adjustment where they either take Issue with a decision by the zoning officer,
or for an interoretation of 8 7aning ordinance. Lnfortunataly for the former

L)




W5

Mail

Ceriification of Non-conforming Uses - zoning@hacketistown.nat - Town of Hacletistown Mail

i Error checking mali for zoning@pair.com. Defails Dismiss :
X < ‘ More

™

COMPOSE

[ inbox (179)
Starred
Important
Sent Mail
Dratfts (3)
Mpre

Search people...
‘Barbara Sansewer...
bemice will
Bob Hess
BT
Cheryl Hodge
Deborah Hrebanak
Donna Gooley
Hackettstown BID
Katherine Taylor
Paul Sterbenz

m1MI.gmlaMIfmm1ﬁmm

PR

MJSA 40:55D-70(a) and (b) pemit people to apply to the zoning board of
adjustment where they either take Issue with a decision by the zoning officer,
or for an interpretation of a zoning ordinance, Unfortunately for the former
property owner, this is the only recourse they have. There are no provisions In
the Municipal Land Use Law for certifying a pre-existing non-conforming use
more than one year after the adoption of the subject ordinance. Accardingly,
the former or cument property awner should make an application to the zoning
board under NJSA 40:55D-70(a) and/or (b) and present their proofs {o the
Board that the property Is, and has been, a two-family home. Ifthe zoning
board accepts their proofs, then the property can be deemed a pre-existing
non-conforming use. Regrettably, there is no simpler process for a case such

as this.

Please let me know if { have misstated any of the facts, or if you have any
questions or concems. Thank you '

Mark R. Peck, Esq.

Partner

Flodo Pentuccl Steinhardt & Fader, LLC
235 Broubslow Way .
Phillipsburg, New Jersey 08865 -

tel.: 208-454-8300 x1019

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY: The information contained in this
fransmission including any.attached documentation Is privleged and
confidential. it Is Intended only for the use of the individual or entity named
abowe. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are

"




LAW OFFICES

CRANER, SATKIN & SCHEER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
310 PARK AVENUE

PO, BOX 387
SCOTCH PLAINS, NJ 67076

908-322-2333
TELECOPIER 908-322-4916

NEW YORK OFRICE

JOHN A. CRANER*
STEPHEN A, SATKIN® 246 BAST 30® STREET
M. RICHARD SCHEER* 1" FLOOR
BRIAN D, SCHWARTZ NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016
JONATHAN P. ARNOLD**+ 212-938-2337
MAGED W, BANNA* he TELECORER
SMEMBER NJ AND HY BARS i B 212-321-2161
*SMEMBER NJ, NY AND DC BARS p REPLY TO SCOTCH PLAINS
+CERTIFIED 8Y THE FUPREME COURT OF b 4 . L
HEW JERIEY AS A CTVIL TRIAL ATTORNEY NP Y ) L
i '_\; v ." P ﬂ“‘
n",:"
Tanua.ry 26, 2005
Zoning Official
Town of Hackettstown
215 Stiger Street
Hackettstown, NJ 07840

Re: MONTICELLO FROM FURDA
225 Franklin Street (Block 65-1, Lot 14)
Hackettstown, NJ

Dear Sit/Madam:

Please be advised that I represent Mr, and Mis, Joseph P. Monticello, contract purchasers
of the above-referenced property, from Mary Furda.

Kindly advise if this property is a legal four-famﬂy property. Thank you,




Town of Hackettstown
Office of the Zoning Official
215 Stiger Street, Hackettstown, NJ 07840
(908) 852-3702 / FAX: (908) 852-2538

Craner, Satkin & Scheer
PO Box 367
Scotch Plains, NJ 07076

Att: Stephen A. Satkin
Re: Block 65.1, Lot 14 — 225 Franklin St.

Dear Mr. Satkin;

Please be advised that the subject property is zoned R-12.5 allowing for single-family
residential use only. Town assessing records indicate that the premise was assessed as a
four-unit apartment structure around 1971 and doubtless earlier. As this property is
nonconforming, the following regulation will apply for reconstraction in the event of
destruction: :

Sec. 507.B: Any pre-existing non-conforming use or structure existing at the
time of this Ordinance may be continued upon the lot or in the structure so
occupled and any structure may be repaired in the event of, partial destruction

thereof. '
In cases involving partial destruction by fire or other unforeseen disasters

nonconforming structures may be rebuilt to the same size and height spec’iﬂcaﬁons
provided said damage is determined to involve less than 50% of the structure.

Please feel free to call if you desire further assistance.

Sincerely,
e ’

Desiree L. Dﬁ '

Zoning Officer
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CONSIDERATION.
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L7

- Robert £, Evertz, Licensed Land Survayor, entitled "Frenklin Streot

- Andrew DiMalo and Susan DiMaie, his wife, apnd tersld DiMaio ond

Bocke o5 fobrqy  CRIA 2659453

M, YO (WD, 08 CORP, EDISON PLADL RIWARK, N, J, 97167

Ay ' .
U.;'!ﬂﬂ Bﬂ‘h. viade the 24l dayof Maroh w7l
Befween L0 F, MoGINNIS and CATHERINE J, MoGINNIS, his wife,

retidingat 104 Hillside Terrace .
in the Toun of Hackottatown in the County of
Warren and Stateof How Joraey herein desipnated as the Grantors,

Sinb JORN J, FURDA and MARY 0, FURDA, hia wife,

residing or locatedal Smithtown Road o
" in the Townshi of Mt, Olive in the County of
Morria and State of New Jarsey herein designated as the Grontees;

Bitenseth, that the Granlors, for and in eonstderation of  Pifty=tns Thousand

Pive Hundred ($51,500,00)= - Dollars,

* lavoful meney of the United Statea of America, to the Granfors in hand well and truly prid by the
Grauiees,al or before he sealing and debivery of ihese preaents, the reeipt whireof in Am-h_y aeknntel-
rdped, and the Grantors bring fherewith fully vatisfied, do by these preacnls grant, bargain, sclt omd
eonvey unto the Granlees forever, N

it that traet or parcel 'ol land.und premizes, eituate, lying and bring in the
Town Coof Hackettatoun inthe
Counlyof Warren ard State of New Jerscy, mors partioularly deaeribed as followa:

BEGINNING at e point in the eosterly pide 1line of Frankltn
Avenue distant 60 feet on a courss of South 35 degress Eput from the
southeasterly corner of the Ashlaf and Shaw ot and running thonew
{1} along. the eaaterly edge of seid PFrankiin Avenua Sputh 35 deproes
Eaat 60 feet to & corner of o lot conveyed to J. Wood Apgar, ot alp}
thenca (2) at ripht angles+to paid Franiklin Avenus Horth 5% dogrooy
Zast 150 feet top g atalke, the renr cornop of anld’ Apgsr's lot; thence
(3) parallel with tha fingt line North 35 degrees Vst &0 feot to a
atake, the rear corner of lpt conveyed to William 5, Rittonhousa,
¢t ol; thence (L) South 55 degroos West 150 feet to the point and
place of beginning, ' .

BEING the sams lands and premnissa ooﬁveyed by Mildred V, Org
and Paul L, Ort to Samuel DiMaio, Alphonse DiMale, Cornld DiMaio and
Andreu DiMaio, by Desd doted Ostoban 1958 end recorded £n the
Warren County Clerk's office in Bock aib of Deods, puga D 2xa,

This conveyance 1a aubjoct to tensncles which aro on a month
to month basis, C ‘

The above deseription is wWritten in ucco;danne with a survey of

Survey for Leo F. MeGinnis and catharino‘. his wife, lHockettatown-
Warren County, Yew Jersey, Scale Maggr b gated Hiardh 196k,

BEING the same lands end premises conve od by Sanuel BMiMaio end
Aghes Diknlio, his wife: Alphonse DiMeto and hirley DiMalo, hls vife;

Linda DiHaio, hia wife, to Leo P, MeGinmds and Catherine MeGinnis,
his wife, by Deed dated Haroh 30, 198, and recordod in the Yarron
County Clerk's Office in Book 155 of Deeda, popes 613kc,

The aforesnid beginning point im also dlotant 80 feet on a courge of South
35 degrees Eapt from the point of intorweoticn of the scutheastorly side of
Ashley Avenue with the easterly side of Franklin Stroet,
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FORM NO.
STATE OF ZmE JERSEY - SRIA
LOCAL PROPERTY TAX BUREAU
et e
mub.:-._u..m COUNTY DISTRICT
75771 FRIPen  Ei Hpchetfatow: =

. e e If:'l:jlll::l!iill[lll

z DEED REGISTRATION

BQOXK PAGE DEBD DATE DATE RECORDELD| R.T. FEE PRICE
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